Ethertronics LTE cellular embedded antenna 1002289 address the
challenges facing today’s product designers. Based on a flexible substrate
for easier integration, high performance and isolation characteristics, this
antenna offers better connectivity.  In addition, 1002289 supports all the
worldwide cellular bands for LTE with backward compatibility.
The 1002289 is offered in many standard cable lengths ranging up to
200mm.  Ordering part number guide is located at end of document for
selection ease.

Ethertronics produces a wide variety of standard and custom antennas to meet user needs.
© 2019 Ethertronics
tel +(1) 858.550.3820  |  fax +(1) 858.550.3821
email: eth.info@avx.com
5501 Oberlin Drive, Suite 100 San Diego, CA 92121 - USA
Ordering Part Numbers
Typical antenna dimensions (mm)
Part Number A (mm) B (mm) C (mm)
D (mm)
Cable Length
E (mm) F (mm)
1002289 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 7.6 ± 3.0
1.6
(max)
25 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0025 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 25.0 ± 3.0
1.6
(max)
42.4 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0050 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 50.0 ± 3.0
1.6
(max)
67.4 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0065 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 65.0 ± 3.0
1.6
(max)
82.4 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0075 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 75.0 ± 3.0
1.6
(max)
92.4 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0080 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 80.0 ± 3.0
1.6
(max)
97.4 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0100 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 100.0 ± 3.0
1.6
(max)
117.4 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0110 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 110.0 ± 3.0
1.6
(max)
127.4 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0120 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 120.0 ± 3.5
1.6
(max)
137.4 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0150 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 150.0 ± 4.0
1.6
(max)
167.4 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0160 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 160.0 ± 4.0
1.6
(max)
177.4 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0200 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 200.0 ± 4.0
1.6
(max)
217.4 ± 3.0
*Total Height of 1.6 mm includes the cable solder connection